A Resolution recognizing Mr. Chris Jiles for his service to the Chattahoochee Valley and for his accomplishments.

WHEREAS, Mr. Jiles joined the Columbus Board of Realtors, Georgia Association of Realtors, and National Association of Realtors in 1991; and served as the 2019 President of the Georgia Association of Realtors;

WHEREAS, Chris was the Realtor of the Year for the Columbus Board of Realtors in 2009 and 2019;

WHEREAS, in 2009 he bought a RE/MAX Champions franchise and opened RE/MAX Champions with his business partner Danny Amberson;

WHEREAS, in 2007, he became the President of the Columbus Board of Realtors after having served for one year as the President Elect;

WHEREAS, Chris has served on many Columbus Board of Realtor committees including Strategic Planning and Georgia Association of Realtors Political Action Committee. He chaired the Property Management, Nominating, Million Dollar and Circle of Excellence committees. He has served as a local and State Director;

WHEREAS, he currently serves on the National Association Board of Directors, is on the MLS and Broker Involvement Committees, and is the Federal Political Coordinator for Congressmen Westmoreland and Bishop;

WHEREAS, he has served on several Georgia Association of Realtors committees including Brokers Council, Strategic Planning, State and Local Government Affairs and Chaired the Grievance Committee. He has served as Vice President of Member and Public Services, Professional Development, Government Affairs and Administration and Operations;

WHEREAS, Chris and Sharon Jiles have two children and five grandchildren; and

Whereas, the accomplishments of Chris Jiles are worthy of special recognition by this Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA HEREBY RESOLVES:

We hereby commend and congratulate Chris Jiles for his achievements in his professional career and his many civic activities. Columbus is proud of his accomplishments and we wish him continued success in the future. Let a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Mr. Chris Jiles.

Introduced at the CCG Proclamation/Resolution Session of the Council of Columbus, Georgia, held on the 3^{rd} day of December, 2019 and adopted by a vote of ten members of said Council.

Councilor	Allen	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Barnes	voting yes
Councilor	Crabb	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Davis	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Garrett	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	House	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Huff	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Thomas	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Thompson	voting <u>yes</u>
Councilor	Woodson	voting <u>yes</u>